© 2022 Simpson Strong‑Tie Company Inc.	 Simpson Strong‑Tie®  Fastening Systems  |  1
The DHSD is specially designed to penetrate the
hardest timber decking products with ease. Its unique
drill point virtually eliminates countersinking and
splitting without pre-drilling. The DHSD is suitable for
fixing decking to both hardwood and softwood joists.
Features and Benefits
•	 No pre-drilling required in most hardwood

Deck-Drive ™
2  |  Simpson Strong‑Tie®  Fastening Systems	 © 2022 Simpson Strong‑Tie Company Inc.
© 2022 Simpson Strong‑Tie Company Inc.   F-F-DHSDT-AUNZ22  4/ 22
Simpson Strong-Tie Limited Warranty: For the Limited Warranty that applies to Simpson Strong-Tie products, please consult www.strongtie.com.au/warranty
or www.strongtie.co.nz/warranty. To obtain a copy of the Limited Warranty, contact us at info.au@strongtie.com or info.nz@strongtie.com, or at the number
provided here. The Limited Warranty contains important disclaimers, limitations and exclusions, and applies only if the products have been properly specified,
installed, maintained, and used in accordance with the design limits and the structural, technical, and environmental specifications in the Simpson Strong‑Tie
Documentation. All future purchases of Simpson Strong-Tie products are subject to the terms of the Limited Warranty in effect as of the purchase date.
Simpson Strong-Tie® Australia
Call 1300 STRONGTIE (1300 787664)
Simpson Strong-Tie® New Zealand
Call 09 477 4440
Dia. Length Model No. Replacement Bit Barcode Box Qty Dimensions (WxLxH)     Weight
12 g 50 mm SSDHSD50TSA BITTX20-RC10 707392010203 1000 	 273	 x	 365	 x	 124	 mm� 5.67kg
12 g 65 mm SSDHSD65TSA BITTX20-RC10 707392010210 1000 	 273	 x	 365	 x	 124	 mm� 6.65kg
Dia. Length Model No. Replacement Bit Barcode
Box
Qty
Box/
Ctn
Box Dimension (WxLxH)
Pack Weight
Ctn Dimension (WxLxH)
12 g 50 mm
SSDHSD50TR250
BIT20T-2-R2
707392007739 250 6
95 x 187 x 78mm 1.32kg
160 x 350 x 245mm 8.11kg
SSDHSD50TR1100 707392010197 1100 1 210 x 165 x 175mm 5.54kg
12 g 65 mm
SSDHSD65TR250 707392007753 250 6
95 x 187 x 78mm 1.57kg
160 x 350 x 215mm 9.95kg
SSDHSD65TR1100 707392007760 1100 1 210 x 165 x 175mm 6.61kg
Collated for Quik Drive®
•	 Coarse threads
•	 Hardwood drill point
•	 316 Stainless Steel